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VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

POR COPA /BY THE GLASS

ITA Fantinel, Prosecco

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

USA Beringer, White Zinfandel
ITA Pierpaolo Pecorari Rosalba

MEX Solar Fortun Vifia en Rosa

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

ITA Castello Banfi Placido
ITA Bosio Moscato DOCG
ARG Black River
UsA Josh Cellars

USA Josh Cellars

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

MEX Rosa Negra
usa Indigo Eye
iTa Terre Nardin
esp Emilio Moro, Finca Resalso
aArg Chakana Atorrante

MEX Emeve, Armonia de Tintos

REGION

Friuli

California
Veneto

Valle de Guadalupe

Toscana
Asti
Mendoza
California

California

Ciudad de México
California

Tre Venezie IGT
Ribera del Duero
Mendoza

Valle de Guadalupe

UVA / GRAPE

Glera

Zinfandel
Pinot Noir - Refosco

Mourvedre

Pinot Grigio
Moscato
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc

Cab Sauv - Petit Sirah - Zinfandel
Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon

Tempranillo

Malbec

Shiraz - Cab Sauv - Merlot

COPA

$285

$170
$200
$225

$185
$190
$210
$220
$220

$190
$190
$210
$235
$260
$325
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FRANCIA / FRANCE

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

Moet Brut Imperial
Veuve, Clicquot Brut
Moet Ice Imperial

Moet Ice Imperial, Rosé
Dom Pérignon

Dom Pérignon Rosé
Louis Roederer, Cristal

USA Beringer White Zinfandel

FRA Le Poussin By Whispering Angel
ITA Donnafugata Lumera

MEX Solar Fortun Vifia en Rosa

ITA Pierpaolo Pecorari RosAlba
ITA Rosato Salento IGT

MEX Rosato Montefiori

FRA Whispering Angel

MEX Kruger Rosado

REGION UVA /| GRAPE BOT
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $2,800
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $2,850
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $3,450
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $3,900
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $8,900
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $12,500
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $12,500

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
California Zinfandel $800
Languedoc Syrah - Cinsault - Grenache - Mourverdre $990
Sicilia Syrah - N. Avola $1,115
Valle de Guadalupe Mourvedre $1,120
Veneto Pinot Noir - Refosco $1,250
Puglia Negroamaro $1,290
Valle de Guadalupe Sangiovese $1,350
Provence Syrah - Grenache - Carignan $1,495
Valle de Guadalupe Grenache $1,600
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ITALIA/ITALY

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Bosio DOCG

Castello Banfi Placido
Ziobaffa

Frico Bianco
Masciarelli

Scarpetta

Pierpaolo Pecorari
Petilia Greco di Tufo

MEXICO

Cava Maciel "Venus ~
Vifa Krystel, Monte Xanic
El Cielo, Andromeda
Fluxus Blanco

El Cielo, Capricornius
Bodega Vena Cava
Kruger

Corona del Valle

FRANCIA

Domain Sardines
Domain Fourrey

REGION

Asti
Toscana
Sicilia
Friuli
Abruzzo
Friuli
Veneto
Campafiia

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe

Bourgogne
Chablis

UVA / GRAPE

Moscato

Pinot Grigio

Pinot Grigio

Friulano - Chardonnay
Trebbiano

Pinot Grigio

Pinot Grigio

Greco di Tufo

Chardonnay
Sauvignon Blanc
Chenin Blanc
Palomino Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay
Sauvignon Blanc

Chardonnay
Chardonnay

BOT

$820
$820
$850
$1,000
$1,050
$1,230
$1,300
$1,700

$1,150
$1,150
$1,280
$1,400
$1,410
$1,450
$1,600
$1,750

$2,600
$3,500
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ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Indigo Eye

Beringer Founders” Estate

Josh Cellars

Josh Cellars

Pine Ridge

Raymond Vineyards R collection
Cakebread Cellars

ESPANA

Sefiorio de Garci Grande
Martin Codax

Muga Blanco

Seforio de Sobral

Pazo Sefiorans

ARGENTINA

Colome "Amalaya”

Black River

Vincen Famaily "Reto”
Animal de Familia Catena

REGION

California
California
California
California
California
California
Napa Valley

Ribera del Duero
Rias Baixas
Rioja

Rias Baixas
Rias Baixas

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

UVA / GRAPE

Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

Viognier - Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Verdejo
Albarino
Viura

Albarifio
Albarifio

Torrontes
Sauvignon Blanc
Pinot Grigio
Chardonnay

BOT

$750

$990
$1,100
$1,100
$1,300
$1,450
$5,500

$900
$1,250
$1,400
$1,440
$1,700

$1,000
$1,050
$1,450
$1,950

PACDMX-06/07/21- 5



ITALIA/ITALY

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

ABRUZZO
Barba

Barba, Vignafranca
Valori

SICILIA /SICILY

Cusumano
Cusumano

PIAMONTE / PIEDMONT
Coppo

Bosio Barbaresco

Bosio Barolo

Pelisero N. Barbaresco
Parusso Barolo

REGION

Abruzzo DOC
Abruzzo DOC
Abruzzo DOC

Terre Siciliane IGT
Terre Siciliane IGT

Nizza DOCG
Barbaresco DOCG
Barolo DOCG
Barbaresco DOCG
Barolo DOCG

UVA / GRAPE

Montepulciano
Montepulciano
Montepulciano

Nero D" Avola
Merlot

Barbera

Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo

BOT

$700
$1,010
$1,200

$850
$950

$1,250
$1,730
$2,200
$3,589
$4,380
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TOSCANA / TUSCANY

Baroni Ricasoli, Chianti R

Felsina Chianti

Guidalberto, Tenuta San Guido
Castello Banfi Brunello di Montacino
Corte Pavone

Pian Delle Vigne Brunello Di Montalcino
Tignanello

Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido

VENETO

Cabert

Terre Nardin

Fattori Valpolicella

Bertani, Amarone della Vapolicella Clasico

REST OF ITALY
Varvaglione Papale Oro

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

REGION

Toscana
Toscana DOCG
Toscana IGT

Toscana DOCG
Toscana DOCG
Toscana DOCG
Toscana DOCG
Toscana DOCG

Venezia Giulia
Tre Venezie IGT
Valpolicella DOC
Arbizzano

Manduria DOC

UVA / GRAPE

Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Merlot

Brunello

Brunello

Brunello

Sangiovese - Cab. Sauv
Cab. Sauv- Sangiovese

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Corvina - Rondinella
Corvina - Rondinella

Primitivo

BOT

$1,415
$2,700
$3,075
$3,795
$4,490
$4,911
$8,100
$12,000

$600
$790
$1,500
$3,700

$2,190
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MEXICO

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Rosa Negra

Balero

Quinta Monasterio Datum
Emeve, Armonia de Tintos
Villa Montefiori

Mariatinto

Kruger

Corona del Valle

Casa Madero, Casa Grande
Norte 32

Equua, Malagon
Megacero MEX

Cava Maciel "Via Lactea”
Corona del Valle

Duetto, Santo Tomas
Paoloni Brunello

Unico, Santo Tomas

El Cielo, Orion

El Cielo, Perseus

Gran Ricardo, Monte Xanic
F. Rubio Herencia

Gran Amado Blend
Sombrero Vifias de Garza

REGION

Ciudad de México
Valle de San Vicente
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Ensenada

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Parras
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Chihuahua

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe

Valle de Santo Tomas

Valle de Guadalupe

Valle de Santo Tomas

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe

UVA / GRAPE

Cab Sauv - Petit Sirah - Zinfandel - Merlot
Cab. Sauv. - Merlot

Merlot - Syrah

Shiraz - Cab Sauv - Merlot

Caber - Sangiovese

Cab. Sauv - Tempranillo - Grenache
Grenache

Cabernet Sauvignon

Syrah

Cabernet Sauvignon

Granache - Petit Syrah

Merlot- Cabernet Sauv.

Merlot

Merlot

Tempranillo - Cab. Sauv

Brunello

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot
Tempranillo - Grenache

Nebbiolo - Sangiovese

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Cab Franc - Petit Verd
Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Malbec

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Tempranillo
Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Tempranillo

BOT

$795

$875
$1,000
$1,250
$1,365
$1,450
$1,600
$1,670
$1,760
$1,785
$1,800
$1,875
$2,200
$2,250
$2,255
$2,465
$2,500
$2,680
$2,680
$3,100
$3,460
$4,890
$4,890
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ESPANA / SPAIN

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Condado de Haza

Emilio Moro, Finca Resalso
Matarromera Crianza
Carmelo Rodero Roble
Enate Reserva

Muga Reserva

Remirez de Ganuza Reserva
Pesquera Reserva

Emilio Moro, Malleolus
Matarromera Reserva

Vifia Ardanza Reserva
Pintia

Alién

Vega Sicilia Valbuena 5°
Vega Sicilia Unico

ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

Indigo Eye

Indigo Eye

14 Hands

Beringer Founders” Estate
Wente

Josh Cellars

Josh Cellars

De Loach Vineyards
Sterling

Nuit Aprés Nuit

Silver Oak Alexander Valley
Bond Quella

REGION

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Somontano
Rioja

Rioja

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Rioja

Toro

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero

California
California
Columbia Valley
California
Liveremore Valley
California
California
California
California
Sonoma, California
Napa Valley
Napa Valley

UVA / GRAPE

Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Cabernet Sauvignon
Tempranillo
Tempranillo - Graciano
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Tinta del Toro
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Merlot - Syrah
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Grenache - Syrah
Cabernet Sauv
Cabernet Sauvignon

BOT

$1,140
$1,300
$1,810
$1,890
$1,990
$2,100
$2,100
$2,770
$2,990
$3,140
$3,200
$4,200
$5,800
$9,990
$22,890

$800
$800
$930
$990
$1,100
$1,135
$1,150
$1,280
$1,310
$1,550
$7,100
$27,500
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ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Decoy

Decoy

Caymus Vineyards
Emmolo

Silver Oak

Bond Quella

REST OF THE WORLD

cHI Cousifio Macul Antiguas Reservas
CHI Errazuriz Reserva

FRA Paul Jaboulet, Cotes Du Rhone Parallele
cHI Oveja Negra Reserva

ARG Chakana Atorrante

CHI Montes Alpha

ARG Bodega M. Negras Tinta Negro
ARG Escorihuela Gascon

ARG Siesta by Ernesto Catena

FRA Chateau La Pensee

cHI Undurraga, Terroir Hunter

ARG El Enemigo By Catena

FRA Gevrey Chambertin Bouchard

REGION

Sonoma
Alexander Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Valle de Maipo

Valle de Casablanca
Vallee du Rhone
Valle de Maule
Mendoza

Valle de Casablanca
Mendoza

Mendoza

Mendoza

Pomerol

Cauquenes
Mendoza
Bourgogne

UVA / GRAPE

Merlot

Pinot Noir

Zinfandel

Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon
Carmenére

Syrah - Grenache
Carmenere - Merlot
Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon- Carmenere
Malbec

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Merlot - Cab. Franc
Cabernet Sauvignon
Malbec

Pinot Noir

BOT

$2,100
$2,350
$2,900
$3,380
$11,000
$27,500

$790
$790
$790
$800
$900
$1,265
$1,280
$1,700
$2,300
$2,300
$2,345
$2,900
$4,600
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